

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 14599/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAA No.301/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14654 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14660 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14675 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14718 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14729 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14732 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14797 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14799 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14800 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14844 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14944 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14956 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14960 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15070 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15088 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15092 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15093 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15095 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15108 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15110 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15116 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15122 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15127 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15128 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15251 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15257 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15279 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15321 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
 Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.
 Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.
 Ms.Seema, Adv.
 Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.674 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master