

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39507/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAA No.343/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VINOD KUMAR AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.674/2012 and connected appeals.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER