

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8844/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2011
in LAA No. 225/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

SONA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9511/2014
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9917/2014
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10218/2014
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10462/2014
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur ,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Raghunandan, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.07.10
17:07:11 IST
Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel Mr. D.S. Mahra accept notice on
behalf of Union of India.
Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 674 of 2012.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master