

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).6002-6007/2013
(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 21/11/2012 in
L.A. Appeal No. 275 of 2012 and impugned judgment and order dated
17/12/2012 in L.A. Appeal Nos. 282-286/2012 passed by Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PREMWATI ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No(S). 6015-6025/2013
(office report on default)

Date : 10/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants stated that the
appellants have now filed the spare copies of civil
appeals for the service of notice upon the respondents.
Delay, if any, in filing these copies is condoned. Let
notice of lodgment of petition of appeal be served upon
the respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.11.12
17:13:46 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER